a~í~=pÜÉÉía~í~=pÜÉÉí
EPCOS AG 2012. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
Inductors
VHF chokes
Series/Type: B82111E
Date: June 2012
捷多邦，您值得信赖的PCB打样专家！

Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
LR
H
Rtyp

fres
MHz
Approx.
weight
g
Dimensions
dmax
mm
Ordering code
0.1 1200 34 16 2.2 6.0 B82111E0000C029
0.2 680 14 19 2.2 6.0 B82111E0000C028
0.3 470 6.5 25 2.3 6.0 B82111E0000C027
0.5 220 2.6 32 2.3 6.5 B82111E0000C026
1 100 0.65 55 2.5 6.5 B82111E0000C025
1.5 56 0.30 70 2.7 6.5 B82111E0000C024
2 40 0.18 90 3.0 7.0 B82111E0000C023
3 22 0.07 110 3.3 7.0 B82111E0000C022
4 12 0.04 140 3.5 7.5 B82111E0000C021
6 7 0.02 180 3.6 7.5 B82111E0000C020
Impedance |Z| versus frequency f
measured with impedance analyzer Agilent
4294A or S-parameter network analyzer
Agilent 8753ES, typical values at +20 °C
Current derating Iop/IR
versus ambient temperature TA
(rated temperature TR = +60 °C)
IND0152-S
106
f
107 108 109Hz
Z |
610
510
410
310
102
Ω C029
B82111E
C028
C027
C026
C025
C024
C023
C022
C021
C020
IND0143-T-E
0
0
TA
20 40 60 80 100 140
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
1.2
IR
opI
C˚
B82111EVHF chokes
6 06/12
Cautions and warnings
■ Please note the recommendations in our Inductors data book (latest edition) and in the data
sheets.